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ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012
CONDITION OF NEW DELHI RAILWAY STATION
Rao Shri Nama Nageswara

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are aware that the population of rats at New Delhi Railway Station has assumed alarming proportion; and

(b) if so, the steps being taken in this regard to get rid of such problems?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Effective rodent control measures have been put in place by utilising the services of firms with expertise in this field. This has resulted in reduction in the rat population. This is regularly monitored.
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